4.3.2.3.5. Seven (7) years of employment verifications and; 
4.3.2.3.6. Academic credentials verification (educational history). 

4.3.2.4. Additional package services are optional and may be Offered. 

4.3.3. The University requested approximately one-thousand five hundred (1,500) to 

two-thousand (2,000) background investigation checks during the past fiscal 
year.  A flat annual fee for bulk pricing based upon this bulk volume is optional 
and may be Offered. 

4.3.4. Investigation results to be issued solely to the University’s Human Resources